E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_1920/33 31 July 2019



The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchar "Exchange Plaza", C-1 Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	, Block-G
Scrip Code: 530813	Symbol: KRBL	Series: Eq.

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Interview Schedule of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director on Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, our Chairman & Managing Director on Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019. The schedule of interview is as follows:

TV Channel	Date	Time
CNBC TV 18	02 August 2019	08.45 A.M.

## Note: The Timing(s) for the aforesaid interview(s) are subject to change due to exigencies on the part of TV Channel/Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary



E:KRBL/BIBHU/STK\_EX\_1920/33 31 July 2019

$\checkmark$	The General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block-G Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051	
	Scrip Code: 530813	Symbol: KRBL Series: Eq.	

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Interview Schedule of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, Chairman & Managing Director on Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Company is organizing the Interview of Mr. Anil Kumar Mittal, our Chairman & Managing Director on Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of KRBL Limited for the First Quarter (Q1) ended 30 June 2019. The schedule of interview is as follows:

TV Channel	Date	Time	
CNBC TV 18	02 August 2019	08.45 A.M.	

## Note: The Timing(s) for the aforesaid interview(s) are subject to change due to exigencies on the part of TV Channel/Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KRBL Limited

Raman Sapra Company Secretary